
                                                                                                       REGISTRATION FORM                                                      

PESTICIDE USE BASELINE STUDY STARTUP WORKSHOP 

October 3- 7, 2011 

Deberzeit Agricultural Research Center 

No NAME ORGANIZATION POSITION E-MAIL ADDRESS MOBILE PHONE 

1 

Ato Alemayehu W/Amanuel Ministry of Agriculture 

PRRP-Ethiopia 

coordinator 

alemaworke@yahoo.com 0911447024 

2 Ato Bekele Dinku Ministry of Agriculture Expert Bekeledb@yahoo.com 0913125801 

3 Dr Joost Lahr Altera Wageningen UR Researcher Joost.lahr@yahoo.com  

4 

Dr Gashawbeza Ayalew 

Ethiopian Institute of Agricultural  

Research 

Researcher Gasawbeza@yahoo.com 0911253925 

5 Ato Melaku Mengistu Ethiopian Standard Agency Expert Mmelaku2002@yahoo.com 0911876406 

6 

Dr Derege Gorfu 

Ethiopian Institute of Agricultural  

Research 

Researcher dgorfu@gmail.com 0911729640 

7 Professor  Yalemtsehay Mekonnen Addis Ababa University Researcher Yalem_mekonnen_00@yahoo.com 0913244396 

8 

Dr Tarekegn Birhanu Ministry of Agriculture 

Lead Analytical 

Chemist 

tarekegnbr@yahoo.com 0917806793 

9 

Ato Abraham Tesfaye Ministry of Agriculture 

Public  relation 

expert 

abrtsf@gmail.com - 

10 Ato Gizachew Assefa Ministry of Agriculture Expert gizohoo@yahoo.com 0911914758 

11 Ato Yeraswork Yilma Ministry of Agriculture Senior expert yerasget@yahoo.com 091100286 

12 

Ato Atakilit Belay 

Tigray Bureau of Agriculture and 

Rural Development 

Expert - 0914730006 

13 Ato Ashenafi Bekele Ministry of Agriculture Expert ashenafimamo@yahoo.com 0911700417 

14 

Ato Abebe Haile 

Ethiopia a Radio and Television 

Agency 

Senior reporter abejoco@yahoo.com - 

15 

Ato Zenebe Kibret 

Tigray Bureau of Agriculture and 

Rural Development 

Expert - 0914749304 

16 

Dr Abdurahim Abdulahi 

Desert Locust Control Organization 

for East Africa 

Chief Researcher dlcoea@ethionet.et 0911104214 



17 

Dr Aynalem Abebe 

Environmental  Protection 

Authority 

Lead Expert dbaynalem@yahoo.com 0911487070 

18 

Ato Hiluf Gashaye 

Tigray Environmental Protection 

Authority 

Senior expert  hghiluf@gmail.com 0914733835 

19 

W/t Libawit H/Michael 

Fedral Environmental Protection 

Authority 

Lead expert libawithilemichael@yahoo.com 0911253925 

20 Ato Yared Assefa Ministry of Agriculture    

21 

W/o Yenenesh Ayalew 

Addis Ababa University, Food  and 

Science Nutrition 

PHD Student  Ayalewyenenesh0@gmailcom 0911748696 

22 

Ato Wondimu Teffera Oromiya Birou of Agriculture 

Crop protection 

Expert 

won_tef@yahoo.com 0911332172 

23 

Ato Woldebirhan Kuma 

SNNPRS Enviromental protection 

Authority 

Case team 

coordinator 

Woldeberhankuma @yahoo.com 0911819794 

24 

Ato Moges Kassahun 

Addis Ababa  Trade and 

Development Bureau  

Senior expert - 0911473751 

25 

Ato Tsige Simur 

Amhara National Regional state 

Bureau of Environmental Protection 

Land Administration and Use 

Expert tsigesimur@yahoo.com 0918779181 

26 Ato Tadesse Amera PAN-Ethiopia Director Atadesse2002@yahoo.com 0911243030 

27 Ato Motuma Alemayehu Ministry of Agriculture chemist a.motuma@yahoo.com 0911774067 

28 

Ato Shewatatek H/Mariam 

Food Medicine and Health 

Administration and Control 

Authority 

Senior expert Marged2006@yahoo.com 0911646755 

29 Ato Yohanis Amiha Environmental protection Authority Expert y.ameh@yahoo.com 0911734374 

30 W/o Melat Yadeta Ministry of Agriculture Chemist Melat_yadeta@yahoo.com 0911375267 

31 Ato Andualem Mekonnen Addis Ababa University Lecturer Andumk21@gmail.com 0911768441 

32 Ato Yesgat Admassu Ministry of Agriculture Finance Officer yesgatadmassu@yahoo.com 0911462743 

 


